503531063 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan M. Ross	10/25/2011
Daniel Latimer Wilkins	11/02/2011
Manish Gupta	11/02/2011
Gregory M. Morrow	11/02/2011
Laurence Jay Shapiro	10/25/2011
Barry R. Cole	10/25/2011
Andrew Rekret	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ABELL FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	111 S. CALVERT STREET, SUITE 2300	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202-6174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14873752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070
Email: LYB@fr.com
Correspondent Name: ALEX YU

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25667-0016002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

503531063 PATENT REEL: 036835 FRAME: 0003

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-25667-0016xxx#page1.tif source=Assignment-25667-0016xxx#page2.tif

source=Assignment-25667-0016xxx#page3.tif

source=Assignment-25667-0016xxx#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036835 FRAME: 0004

Aitomey's Docket No.: 25667-0016001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JONATHAN M. ROSS</u> of <u>682 Carlisle Drive</u>,

<u>Arnold, MD 21012, DANIEL LATIMER WILKINS</u> of <u>5005 Kings Road, Saint</u>

<u>Leonard, MD 20685, MANISH GUPTA of 9429 Ulster Drive, Laurel, MD 20723, GREGORY M. MORROW of 1201 Ridgeview Drive, Morgantown, PA 19543, LAURENCE JAY SHAPIRO of 16-27 Radburn Road, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410, BARRY R. COLE of 35 Christopher Court, Mineral, VA 23117-5264, ANDREW REKRET of 99 Harbour Sq., Unit 1106, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2H2, Canada, of, hereby assign to:</u>

The Abell Foundation, Inc., a corporation of Maryland having a place of business at:

111 S. Calvert Street, Suite 2300 Baltimore, MD 21202-6174; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION POWER PLANT COLD WATER PIPE CONNECTION, filed 8/15/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/209.893, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 036835 FRAME: 0005

Attorney's Docket No.: 25667-0016001

Date: 25 october 2011	
	JONATHAN M. ROSS
Witnessed by:	
Name: Barry R Cle	Date: 25 Otober 2011
Name: Frank Laloure Shapin	Date: 10/05/11
Date: 11/2/1	Itatulh.
Diac.	DANIEL LATIMER WILKINS
Witnessed by:	/ /
Name: Josta 2 Cl. Agol	Date: 11/2/1/
Name Lough	Date:
	,
Date:	11/2/11
Date:	MANISH GUPTA
Witnessed by:	, /
Name: Josha ZCOLADOL	Date: 11/2/1/
Name: Lovi Mil	Date: 1/2//

Attorney's Docket No.: 25667-0016001

Date: 11/02/11	GREGORYM. MORROW
Witnessed by:	1 1
Name: Jaska & Chelopal	- Date:
Name: Jaska I Chopol Name: Kony/MA	Date: 1/2/1/2
Date: 10/15-/11	LAURENCE JAYSHAPIRO
Witnessed by:	
Name Berry B. Ge	Date: 25 Other 2011
Name: JONHTHAN M. ROSS	Date: 25 OCTOSER 2011
Date: 25 Octobra 2011	BARRY R COLE
Witnessed by:	
Name Français Shopins	Date: 10/45/11
22.00 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	Batas 15 OCT 2 All

Attorney's Docket No.: 25667-0016001

Date: October 27/2011	AUN MOLD ANDREW REKRET
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 036835 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

22697186.doc